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20 GHz Linear InGaAs PIN, Wide Temp. Qualified 
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�+.%(%3! ��+!,�.%)#���0!'!)#.$� 1260 nm to 1600 nm 
�-!"/'��+!,�.%)#���0!'!)#.$� 850 nm to 1650 nm 
�+.%��'��)+/.��!0!'� 40 mW max.
����	� ����) 1% .$� 17 GHz min., 19 GHz typ.
����
$�,��.!,%-.%�-� < -10 dB @ 20 GHz typ.
�!-+*)-%0%.2� 0.85 A/W @ 1550 nm typ., 0.90 A/W at 1310 nm typ.
��,&�
/,,!).����
*
��
�� 10 nA typ., 100 nA max.
�+.%��'��!./,)��*--� -30 dB typ.
�+.%��'��������

��)(� 0.05 dB max,
�+.%��'��%�!,� SMF-28
�%�-��*'.�#!� 5 V typ.
�(+! �)�!� 50 Ω

*/+'%)#� AC-Coupled 
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�!)-%.%0%.2���������-� -19 dBm
�!�!%0%)#���) 1% .$� Up to 20 Gb/s
��.���*,(�.� RZ, NRZ
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�+!,�.%)#��!(+!,�./,!� -40oC to +75oC
�.*,�#!��!(+!,�./,!� -55oC to +125oC
�+!,�.%)#��/(% %.2� 85%
�$*.* %* !��%�-��*'.�#!� 5 V, ± 1 V DC
���&�#!��2+!� 2-pin module with K type RF connector 
�%(!)-%*)-� 30 mm x 20 mm x 14 mm 
�%�!,�
*))!�.*,� FC/APC
�+.%��'��%�!,� SMF-28 with 900 mm Tube

�-!"/'���) 1% .$ 60 KHz to 20 GHz 
�%++'!�*0!,��)2�����3� ± 1.0 dB max.
�,*/+��!'�2� ± 7.0 ps 
�) ��,(*)%�-��%-.*,.%*)� -70 dBc max.
	, ��,(*)%�-��%-.*,.%*)� -75 dBc max.

�����%�-��*'.�#!� +2 to +7 V
�*,1�, �
/,,!).� 35 mA
�+.%��'��)+/.��*1!,���(�#!��$,!-$*' � 50 mW
�!� ��*' !,%)#��!(+�����-� 250oC
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